

Department of Education **REGION XI** SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023- 020

To

Tito M. Endrina

Education Program Supervisor

Subject:

REGIONAL LEARNING ASSESSMENT PROJECT EVALUATION

Date

February 6, 2023

The Curriculum and Learning Management Division of the Department of Education Region XI will conduct a Regional Learning Assessment Project Evaluation on February 7-9, 2023 at the Ritz Hotel, Bo. Obrero, Davao City regarding the recently completed Regional Diagnostic Test (RDT) that took place from September 2022 to October 2022. This will be attended by Tito M. Endrina, Education Program Supervisor.

The first meal of this activity is morning snack on February 7, 2023, and the last meal is breakfast on February 10, 2023.

Food and accommodation of the participants shall be charged to Regional Funds while traveling and other incidental expenses of the participants shall be charged to Division MOOE, all subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Attached is the List of Participants of this activity.

For information, guidance and compliance.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent

BEVERLY S. DAUGDAUG, EdD Chief, CID

Officer-In-Charge

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS SECTION

CID/tme

Enclosed: As stated.



CapEd Schools Division of Digos City

Bevartment of Education TE

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

CLMD-2023-050

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject:

REGIONAL LEARNING ASSESSMENT

PROJECT EVALUATION

Date :

February 1, 2023

The Curriculum and Learning Management Division of the Department of Education Region XI will conduct a Regional Learning Assessment Project Evaluation on February 7-9, 2023 at the Ritz Hotel, Bo. Obrero, Davao City regarding the recently completed Regional Diagnostic Test (RDT) that took place from September 2022 to October 2022.

The activity aims to:

- a. determine what works well and what needs to be improved;
- b. gather opinions on the test's conduct and design; and
- c. offer the necessary understanding to explain how its actions and implementation be planned.

Participants in this activity are enclosed, and it is advised that they bring a laptop, an extension cord, pocket wifi, and an external disk or USB.

Breakfast will be the last meal served on February 10, 2023, and morning snack will be the first meal offered on February 7, 2023.

Food and accommodation of the participants shall be charged to Regional Funds while traveling and other incidental expenses of the participants shall be charged to local funds, Division/School MOOE or other source of funds, all subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum to the concerned is

desired.

By the Authority of the Regional Director

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ROXI

ALLAN G. FARNAZO

Director IV

MARIA INES C. ASUNCION Director III

Office of the Assistant Regional Director

ROC6/mlib

Address F Torres St., Davao City (8000)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

ISO 9001:2015 - Certified



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

List of Participants Regional Learning Assessment Project Evaluation

No.	Name	Designation	Office
1	Allan G. Farnazo	Regional Director	ORD
2	Maria Ines C. Asuncion	Assistant Regional Director	OARD
3	Mary Jeanne B. Aldeguer	Chief	CLMD
4	Jenielito Atillo	Chief	QAD
5	Maflor Dingal	EPS	QAD
6	Analiza C. Almazan	EPS	CLMD
7	Geroge N. Wong	EPS	CLMD
8	Mary Jane M. Mejorada	EPS	CLMD
9	Herminia A. Bantiding	EPS	CLMD
10	Pedelina O. Huevos	EPS	CLMD
11	Danilo R. Dohinog	EPS	CLMD
12	Ma. Cielo D. Estrada	EPS	CLMD
13	Jeselyn Dela B. Cuesta	EPS	CLMD
14	Maricel S. Langahid	EPS	CLMD
15	Maria Liza I. Berandoy	EPS	CLMD
16	Tito Endrina	EPS	CID - Digos City
17	Renato N. Pacpakin	EPS	Davao de Oro
18	Glen L. Villonez	Master Teacher II	F Bangoy NHS
19	Mack Arthur Gamayot	SEPS	SGOD- Davao City
20	Sherwin Fortugaliza	Mster Teacher I	DCNHS - Davao City
21	Henry F. Haranay	Master Teacher I	TCNHS - Tagum City
22	Kevin G. Milo	DITO	IGACOS
23	Stephen Pascual	DITO	Digos City Division
24	Ariane Aime T. Abatayo	DITO	Tagum City Division
25	Joan A. Eturma	DITO	Davao de Oro Division
26	Pocholo C. Hernandez	Computer Programmer	DepEd RO XI - ICTU
27	Napdeo Natka E. Natad	Master Teacher I	DRANHS
28	Brylee A. Cadigal	Master Teacher I	FFNHS
29	Divilyn Rodriguez	Master Teacher I	CNHS
30	Bonifacio G. Gabales Jr.	USEP - VAAP	USEP
31	Henry C. Encabo	USEP - Quality Director	USEP



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified